sectional plan no SS9/2012 in the scheme known as 

CARLSWALD CREEK in respect of the land and 

building or buildings situated at SUMMERSET 

EXTENSION 21 Township – local authority: CITY OF 

JOHANNESBURG of which section the floor area, 

according to the said sectional plan, is 144 (One 

Hundred and Forty-Four)  square metres in extent; 

and 

(b) 
An undivided share in the common property in the 

scheme apportioned to the said section in accordance 

with the participation quota as endorsed on the said 

sectional plan. 

Held by deed of transfer no  ST82282/2017 and